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SaYR faA1® 17/07/2019

Shri Neeraj Kumar Verma,
Nominated Owner,

M/s KJS Cement Ltd. _
NH-7, Village Amila Lakhwar, = %
Taluka Maihar, District Satna - 485 771

fawy — #ovo wsw @ Satna frat & Rera smuedY Bhatia Limestone Mine (@=%a 9.008 20) ¥ @fiw @vevr g
Tawra frawmaeh, 2017 & Y &1 Seaa |

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found
violated in your above mentioned mine during the inspection by the undersigned on 7.05.2019:

fram /g Sedaa @ yeR @1 fawga @t

5@ 11(1)— No holder of a mining lease shall commence or carry out mining operation in any area
except in accordance with the mining plan approved, modified or reviewed by the Indian Bureau of ‘
Mines or prepared and certified in accordance with the system established by the State Govt.

The Scheme of Mining of ~ aboye mentioned mine was approved vide letter No.-
MP/Satna/Limesione/M.Sch-66/ 13-14 Jated 9/7/2014 with working proposals from 2014-15 to 2018-
19. Following deviations from approved proposals in respect of 2018-19 were observed during
inspection:

(1) It was proposed to advance working faces towards south with vertical development upto 328 mri
however,” production and development not done in accordance with approved proposal’ and pit was
extended laterally in eastern direction.

(ii) Simultaneous backfilling was proposed however no backfilling was done in 2018-19 as pit could
not be developed upto proposed depth. Generated OB are stacked inside pit for which there was no
proposal in the approved Scheme of Mining.

Thus mining operations were not carried out in accordance with the proposals given in the approved
Mining Plan.

02 In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable

under Rule 62 of MCDR-2017. ool
03 The mining operations can be suspended under rule 1142) of MCDR-2017 if comphance of rule 11(1) of

MCDR-2017 is not found satisfactory.
04 You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office

within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
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01. The Director of Geology & Mining, Govt .of Madhya Pradesh, Khanij Bhavan, 29-A, Arera Hills,
Bhopal (M.P.) for information and further necessary action.

02, The District Collector, Satna (M.P.) for information. %l, nYe %
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